TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM463593

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mr. Foamer, Inc.		02/21/2018	Corporation: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mr. Foamer, LLC	
Street Address:	7766 SW ELLIPSE WAY	
City:	STUART	
State/Country:	: FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	34997	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4823733	BANANA FOAMER
Registration Number:	4863033	FOAMINATOR
Registration Number:	5061718	MR. FOAMER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4049626344

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404 962-6444

Email: Charles.Forlidas@millermartin.com

Correspondent Name: CHARLES W. FORLIDAS C/O MILLER & MARTIN Address Line 1: VOLUNTEER BLDG., STE. 1200, 832 GEORGIA

Address Line 2: ATTN: TRADEMARK PARALEGAL

Address Line 4: CHATTANOOGA, TENNESSEE 37402-2289

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles W. Forlidas
SIGNATURE:	/Charles W. Forlidas/
DATE SIGNED:	02/27/2018

Total Attachments: 5

source=Certificate of Conversion of Mr Foamer Inc (FL) to Mr Foamer LLC (DE)#page1.tif source=Certificate of Conversion of Mr Foamer Inc (FL) to Mr Foamer LLC (DE)#page2.tif source=Certificate of Conversion of Mr Foamer Inc (FL) to Mr Foamer LLC (DE)#page3.tif

source=Certificate of Conversion of Mr Foamer Inc (FL) to Mr Foamer LLC (DE)#page4.tif source=Certificate of Conversion of Mr Foamer Inc (FL) to Mr Foamer LLC (DE)#page5.tif

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "MR. FOAMER,

LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF FEBRUARY,

A.D. 2018, AT 11:03 O'CLOCK A.M.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

6764183 8100F

SR# 20181183586

A COLUMN TO THE PARTY OF THE PA

Authentication: 202189277 Date: 02-21-18



Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A FLORIDA CORPORATION

UNDER THE NAME OF "MR. FOAMER, INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED

LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MR. FOAMER, INC." TO

"MR. FOAMER, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF

FEBRUARY, A.D. 2018, AT 11:03 O'CLOCK A.M.

LANYS OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY

6764183 8100F SR# 20181183586

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202189277 Date: 02-21-18

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "MR. FOAMER, LLC" IS DULY FORMED UNDER

THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A

LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF

THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2018.

6764183 8300

SR# 20181183586

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202189278

Date: 02-21-18

Sizie of Delaware Secretary of State Debision of Corporations Deferred 11:03 AM 02/21/2018 FILED 11:03 AM 02/21/2018 SR 20151183586 - File Number 6764183

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

1.)	The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is FLORIDA .
2.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is FLORIDA.
3.)	The date the corporation first formed is 07/13/2012 .
4.)	The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is MR. FOAMER, INC.
5.)	The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is MR. FOAMER, LLC
IN	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the
	oth day of FEBRUARY, A.D. 2018
	By: Authorized Person
	Name: JAMES MCCLIMOND
	Print or Type

State of Delaware Secretary of State Dhisken of Corporations Delivered 11:03 AM 02:21:2018 FILED 11:03 AM 02:21:2018 SR 20181183886 - File Number 6764183

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF MR. FOAMER, LLC

The undersigned, being an authorized person for purposes of executing this Certificate of Formation on behalf of MR. FOAMER, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company (the "L.L.C."), desiring to comply with the requirements of 6 <u>Del.C.</u> Section 18-201 and the other provisions of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, 6 <u>Del.C.</u> Section 18-101, <u>et seq.</u> (the "Act"), hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. Name of the L.L.C. The name of the L.L.C. is: MR. FOAMER, LLC.
- 2. Registered Office and Registered Agent of the L.L.C. The name of the registered agent for service of process on the L.L.C. in the State of Delaware is Agents and Corporations, Inc. The address of the registered agent of the L.L.C. and the address of the registered office of the L.L.C. in the State of Delaware is 1201 Orange Street, Suite 600, Wilmington, DE 19801.
- 3. <u>Date of Formation and Effective Date</u> The date of formation and the effective date of the L.L.C. shall be the date of filing of this Certificate of Formation with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned hereby executes this Certificate of Formation in accordance with the provisions of 6 <u>Del.C.</u> Section 18-201 on February 21, 2018.

John L. Williams (Authorized Person)

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006279 FRAME: 0577

RECORDED: 02/27/2018